The selling stockholders are our current directors and officers [and affiliate] who have acquired or may acquire in the
future shares of our common stock under the Plan. The selling stockholders may, from time to time, resell all, a
portion or none of the shares of our common stock covered by this prospectus. The following table sets forth
information as of August 28, 2014 with respect to  ownership of our common stock by each selling stockholder whose
identity is known as of the date of this prospectus. There is no assurance that any of the selling stockholders will sell
any or all of the shares offered by them under this registration statement. The address for each selling stockholders
listed below is c/o Cellular Biomedicine Group, Inc., 530 University Avenue, #17, Palo Alto, California 94301.

Any changed information will be set forth in an amendment to the registration statement or supplement to this
prospectus, to the extent required by law.

Name and Title of Selling Stockholder

Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned
Prior
to this
offering
(1)

Percentage
of Shares
Beneficially
Owned
Prior to
this
Offering

Number of
Shares
Offered
Hereby

Number of
Shares Owned
After this
Offering
Assuming All
Shares Offered
Hereby are Sold(1)

Percentage of
Ownership
After this
Offering
(%)

 Wei (William) Cao 303,166 3.28 % 90,000 360,666 3.75 %
Tony (Bizuo) Liu 102,797 1.11 % 255,000 357,797 3.72 %
Dai Jian Ping 10,286 0.11 % 7,000 17,286 0.18 %
Gerardus A. Hoogland 119,000 1.29 % 5,300 124,300 1.29 %
Jeffrey Auerbach 4,000 0.04 % 4,000 8,000 0.08 %
David Bolocan 17,000 0.18 % 7,000 24,000 0.25 %
Terry A. Belmont 2,224 0.02 % 4,000 6,224 0.06 %
Nadir Patel - 0.00 % 7,000 7,000 0.07 %
Andy Chan 179,727 1.94 % 47,000 219,147 2.28 %

(1) Shares of common stock that a selling shareholder has a right to acquire within 60 days after August 28, 2014
pursuant to the exercise of options, warrants or other rights, including options granted under the Incentive Plan, are
deemed to be outstanding for the purpose of computing the number and percentage of shares of Common Stock
owned by such selling shareholder, but are not deemed to be outstanding for computing the percentage ownership
of any other selling stockholder.

Edgar Filing: Cellular Biomedicine Group, Inc. - Form S-8

46

21

Edgar Filing: Cellular Biomedicine Group, Inc. - Form S-8

47

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

In this section of the prospectus, the term “selling stockholder” means and includes: